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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (2023-24) * CLASS : I

PERIODIC TEST -1 SCHEDUL

E (MAY, 2023)

DATE/DAY | I 1
08.05.23 (Monday) E.V.S English Hindi
09.05.23 (Tuesday) English Hindi Maths
10.05.23 (Wednesday) Hindi Maths E.V.S
11.05.23 (Thursday) Maths E.V.S English
PERIODIC TEST -2 SCHEDULE (JULY, 2023)
DATE/DAY | I 1
31.07.23 (Monday) E.V.S English Hindi
01.08.23 (Tuesday) English Hindi Maths
02.08.23 (Wednesday) Hindi Maths E.V.S
03.08.23 (Thursday) Maths E.V.S English
HALY - YEARLY EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (SEPTEMBER, 2023)
DATE/DAY | ] ]
05.09.23 (Tuesday) E.V.S English Hindi
08.09.23 (Friday) English Hindi Maths
11.09.23 (Monday) Hindi Maths E.V.S
14.09.23 (Thursday) Maths E.V.S English
PERIODIC TEST - 3 SCHEDULE (NOVEMBER, 2023)
DATE/DAY | | 1
20.11.23 (Monday) E.V.S English Hindi
21.11.23 (Tuesday) English Hindi Maths
22.11.23 (Wednesday) Hindi Maths E.V.S
23.11.23 (Thursday) Maths E.V.S English
PERIODIC TEST - 4 SCHEDULE (JANUARY, 2023)

DATE/DAY | I 1
17.01.24 (Wednesday) E.V.S English Hindi
18.01.24 (Thursday) English Hindi Maths
19.01.24 (Friday) Hindi Maths E.V.S
20.01.24 (Sarurday) Maths E.V.S English

ANNUAL EXAM (FEB.-MARCH 2024)

DATE/DAY

As per CBSE Date Sheet

* Examination plan subject to change as per CBSE Policy.
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (2023-24) *
CLASS : IV-VIII

ALMANAC

PERIODIC TEST - 1 SCHEDULE (MAY, 2023)

DATE/DAY v v \Y/| VIl VIl
08.05.23 (Monday) English Hindi G.Sc. Sanskrit S.Sc.
09.05.23 (Tuesday) Hindi Maths Hindi English G.Sc.
10.05.23 (Wednesday) Maths G.Sc. English S.Sc. Hindi
11.05.23 (Thursday) G.Sc. S.Sc. Maths Hindi English
12.05.23 (Friday) S.Sc. English Sanskrit G.Sc. Maths
13.05.23 (Saturday) - - S.Sc. Maths Sanskrit

PERIODIC TEST - 2 SCHEDULE (JULY, 2023)

DATE/DAY v \") \Y/| VIl VIl
31.07.23 (Monday) English Hindi G.Sc. Sanskrit S.Sc.
01.08.23 (Tuesday) Hindi Maths Hindi English G.Sc.
02.08.23 (Wednesday) Maths G.Sc. English S.Sc. Hindi
03.08.23 (Thursday) G.Sc. S.Sc. Maths Hindi English
04.08.23 (Friday) S.Sc. English Sanskrit G.Sc. Maths
05.08.23 (Saturday) - - S.Sc. Maths Sanskrit

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (SEPTEMBER, 2023)

DATE/DAY v \" Vi Vil Vil
02.09.23 (Saturday) S.Sc. English Hindi Maths G.Sc.
05.09.23 (Tuesday) English Hindi Maths G.Sc. S.Sc.
08.09.23 (Friday) Hindi Maths G.Sc. S.Sc. English
11.09.23 (Monday) Maths G.Sc. S.Sc. English Hindi
14.09.23 (Thursday) G.Sc. S.Sc. English Hindi Maths
16.09.23 (Saturday) - - Sanskrit Sanskrit Sanskrit
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ALMANAC

PERIODIC TEST - 3 SCHEDULE (NOV, 2023)

DATE/DAY v Vv Vi Vil Vil
20.11.23 (Monday) English Hindi G.Sc. Sanskrit S.Sc.
21.11.23 (Tuesday) Hindi Maths Hindi English G.Sc.
22.11.23 (Wednesday) Maths G.Sc. English S.Sc. Hindi
23.11.23 (Thursday) G.Sc. S.Sc. Maths Hindi English
24.11.23 (Friday) S.Sc. English Sanskrit G.Sc. Maths
25.11.23 (Saturday) - - S.Sc. Maths Sanskrit

PERIODIC TEST - 4 SCHEDULE (JAN, 2024)

DATE/DAY v Vv Vi Vi Vil
16.01.24 (Tuesday) English Hindi G.Sc. Sanskrit S.Sc.
17.01.24 (Wednesday) Hindi Maths Hindi English G.Sc.
18.01.24 (Thursday) Maths G.Sc. English S.Sc. Hindi
19.01.24 (Friday) G.Sc. S.Sc. Maths Hindi English
20.01.24 (Saturday) S.Sc. English Sanskrit G.Sc. Maths
22.01.24 (Monday) - - S.Sc. Maths Sanskrit

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2023-24) *
DATE/DAY v \' Vi Vil Vil

As per CBSE Date sheet
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ALMANAC

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (2023-24) *
CLASS : IX-XII

PERIODIC TEST - 1 (MAY 2023)

DATE/DAY IX X Xl Xl

08.05.2023 (Monday) English Maths - English

09.05.2023 (Tuesday) S.Sc. English - Phy./B.St./Hist.

10.05.2023 (Wednesday) | G.Sc. S.Sc. - Optional Subject

11.05.2023 (Thursday) Maths Hindi - Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi

12.05.2023 (Friday) Hindi G.Sc. - Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc.

PERIODIC TEST -2 (JULY 2023)

DATE/DAY IX X Xi Xi

31.07.2023 (Monday) English Maths Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi English

01.08.2023 (Tuesday) S.Sc. English | Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc. Phy./B.St./Hist.

02.08.2023 (Wednesday) | G.Sc. S.Sc. English Optional Subject

03.08.2023 (Thursday) | Maths | Hindi Phy./B.St./Hist. Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi

04.08.2023 (Friday) Hindi G.Sc. Optional Subject Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc.
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (SEPTEMBER 2023)

DATE/DAY IX X XI Xi

02.09.2023 (Saturday) -- Hindi - Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc.

04.09.2023 (Monday) Maths | -- Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi | --

05.09.2023 (Tuesday) - G.Sc. - English

07.09.2023 (Thursday) English | -- Phy./B.St./Hist. --

08.09.2023 (Friday) - English - Phy./B.St./Hist.

09.09.2023 (Saturday) S.Sc. -- English --

11.09.2023 (Monday) - S.Sc. - Optional Subject

12.09.2023 (Tuesday) Hindi -- Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc. -

14.09.2023 (Thursday) |~ Maths - Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi

15.09.2023 (Friday) G.Sc. |- Optional Subject -

16.09.2023 (Saturday) -- Additional Subject | -- Additional Subject
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ALMANAC

PERIODIC TEST -3 (NOVEMBER 2023)
DATE/DAY IX X Xl Xi
20.11.2023 (Monday) English Maths Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi English
21.11.2023 (Tuesday) S.Sc. English Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc. Phy./B.St./Hist.
22.11.2023 (Wednesday) | G.Sc. S.Sc. English Optional
23.11.2023 (Thursday) Maths Hindi Phy./B.St./Hist. Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi
24.11.2023 (Friday) Hindi G.Sc. Optional Subject Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc.
PRE BOARD 1 (DECEMBER 2023)

DATE/DAY X Xl

15.12.23 (Friday) S.Sc. English

18.12.23 (Monday) Hindi Chem./Acc./Pol. Sc.

21.12.23 (Thursday) English Eco/Bio/Maths/Hindi

23.12.23 (Saturday)
26.12.23 (Tuesday)

Additional Subject Additional Subject

G.Sc.
Maths

Phy./B.St./Hist.

(
(
(
(
(
(

29.12.23 (Friday) Optional Subject

There may be Pre Board-2 Exams in the month of Jan-Feb, 2024

PERIODIC TEST -4 (JANUARY 2024)
DATE/DAY IX X Xi Xi
16.01.2024 (Tuesday) English |- Eco./Bio./Maths/Hindi -
17.01.2024 (Wednesday) | S.Sc. - Chem./Acc./Pol.Sc. -
18.01.2024 (Thursday) G.Sc. - English -
19.01.2024 (Friday) Maths - Phy./B.St./Hist. -
20.01.2024 (Saturday) Hindi - Optional Subject -

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (FEBRUARY - MARCH 2023-2024)
IX Xl

DATE/DAY

AS PER CBSE DATE SHEET

* Examination plan subject to change as per CBSE Policy.
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ALMANAC

CO- CURRICULAR AND SPORTS ACTIVITIES (2023-2024) (CLASS Pre Nur to KG)

Month Week Activity
April I Fresher's Day
I Bubble Making
i Nature Play
(Plantation Drive and Feed the Birds)
May I No Fire Cooking (Mother's Day)
1] Fun in the Sun
July I | am smart and witty
Il Dining Etiquettes
i Super dad
v Mall Visit
Aug I Appraisal-l

| How to pack my bag

i Fancy dress

\% Block Games

Sep 1] English Rhymes

[\ Revive your spirit with yoga
Oct I Musical chair

I Hindi Rhymes

i Kiddos Day out

Nov Il Colour Splash

Il Fun with Dance

\Y Appraisal-ll

Dec I Show Time

Il Basic Board Games (Maths)
i Treasure Hunt

Jan 1] Clay Modelling

v Tricolour Show

Feb I Role Play

I Ramp Show

i Butterfly and Flower Day
March I The Smooth Strikers

I Appraisal-lll

Il Graduation Ceremony
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ALMANAC

CO- CURRICULAR AND SPORTS ACTIVITIES (2023-2024) (CLASS | to V)

Month Week Activity
April I Ludo King
Il Lemonade Making
v Talent Hunt
May I Salad Making (Labour Day)

Il Revive your spirit with Yoga
Il Party Time (Beat the Heat)

July Il It's Story Time
( English Il Me in my Dreams
Week) \Y Golden Rackets
August Il Table Tennis
(S.St Il Sing in Unison (Patriotic)
Week) Vv PPT. on Traffic Rules
September Il Notebook Covering /Grand Parent's Day Celebration
( Hindi week) \Y Hindi Speech Competition
October I Kho-Kho
(Science Il Imagine, Invent & Inspire (Science Quiz)
Week) Il The Epic Tale of Lord Ram.
Nov Il Spell bee
1] Kidompic Sports Meet
Dec I Show time
(Maths Il Maths matters
week) Il Shlok Recitation(Geeta Jayanti)
Jan v Slogan Writing(Patriotic Theme)
Feb [ G.K Quiz

Kite Decoration

March Graduation Ceremony

24



s-“'\"DVA MAND

ON THE STAGE - INTER HOUSE ACTIVITIES
VI - XlI (2023-2024)

S.No. | MONTH NAME OF ACTIVITIES ORGANISER
1. JULY G.K. Quiz Contest House In-Charge
2. AUGUST Group Dance Competition House In-Charge
3. OCTOBER Badminton Competition House In-Charge
4. NOVEMBER Rangoli Making Competition House In-Charge

ON THE STAGE
INTER CLASS CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (2023-24) (VI-VIII)

S.No.| MONTH NAME OF ACTIVITIES CLASS| ORGANISER
1. APRIL English Story Telling Comp. VI Super Class Teacher
2. AUGUST Hindi Speech Comp. VIl | Super Class Teacher
& DECEMBER | English Poem Recitation Comp.| VII | Super Class Teacher

OFF THE STAGE
INTER CLASS CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (2023-24) (VI-VIII)

S.No. | MONTH NAME OF ACTIVITIES ORGANISER
1. APRIL Pencil Holder Making Comp. Mr. Amit
2. MAY Doll making Comp. Ms. Usha
3. NOVEMBER Diya Decoration Comp. Mr. Amit
4. DECEMBER Greeting Card Making Comp. Ms. Usha
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ALMANAC

ON THE STAGE - INTER CLASS CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
IX - XII (2023-2024)

S.No. | MONTH ACTIVITIES CLASS| ORGANISER
1. |APRIL Hindi Poem Recitation Comp. IX Super Class Teacher

2. |OCTOBER English Debate Competition Xl Super Class Teacher
3. |NOVEMBER | Maths & Science Quiz Competition| X Super Class Teacher

4. |DECEMBER | Artificial Intelligence Xl | Super Class Teacher

OFF THE STAGE - INTER CLASS CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
IX - XII (2023-2024)

S.No. | MONTH ACTIVITIES CLASS ORGANISER
1. APRIL Basket Making Comp. IX Ms. Usha Saini
2. JULY Pot Decoration Comp. X Mr. Amit
3. AUGUST Thali Decoration Comp. | Xl Ms. Babita
4. On The Day Bouquet Making Comp. | XIi Ms. Surjeet

of Celebration
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ALMANAC

INTER HOUSE SPORTS ACTIVITIES (2023-24) |-V

S.No.| MONTH Name of the Game ORGANISER
1. MAY Carrom Ms. Mamtesh
2. JULY Ludo Ms. Mamtesh
3. AUGUST Badminton Ms. Mamtesh
4. OCTOBER Kho-Kho Ms. Mamtesh
5. NOVEMBER Athletics Meet Sports Deptt.
0. FEBRUARY Yoga Mr. Puneet Kumar

INTER HOUSE SPORTS ACTIVITIES (2023-24) VI-VIII

S.No. | MONTH Name of the Game ORGANISER
1. MAY Chess Mr. Dharambir Malik
2. JULY Badminton Mr. V. Sandhu
3. AUGUST Basket ball Mr. Tajinder
4. SEPTEMBER | Yoga Mr. Puneet
5. OCTOBER Kho-Kho Ms. Mamtesh
6. NOVEMBER Athletics Meet Sports Deptt.
7. DECEMBER Cricket Mr. Pardeep
8 FEBRUARY Table Tennis Mr. V. Sandhu

INTER HOUSE SPORTS ACTIVITIES (2023-24) IX-XII

S.No. | MONTH Name of the Game ORGANISER
1. MAY Cricket Mr. Pradeep
2. JULY Badminton Mr. V. Sandhu
3. AUGUST Table Tennis Mr. V. Sandhu
4. OCTOBER Basket Ball Mr. Tajinder
5. NOVEMBER Volley Ball Mr. Dharambir
6. DECEMBER | Chess Mr. Dharambir
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ALMANAC

HOME WORK INSPECTION SCHEDULE (2023-24)

(I-V)
-V 24-4-23 25-4-23 26-4-23 27-4-23 28-4-23
-V 17-7-23 18-7-23 19-7-23 20-7-23 21-7-23
-V 21-8-23 22-8-23 23-8-23 24-8-23 25-8-23
-V 6-11-23 7-11-23 8-11-23 9-11-23 10-11-23
-V 18-12-23 19-12-23 20-12-23 21-12-23 22-12-23
-V 29-1-24 30-1-24 31-1-24 1-2-24 2-2-24
| English Maths EVS Hindi -
Il Hindi EVS English Maths -
i EVS Hindi Maths English Computer
v Maths English Hindi EVS Computer
V English Maths EVS Hindi Computer
HOME WORK INSPECTION SCHEDULE (2023-24)
(VI - VIl
VI-VIII 24-4-23 25-4-23 26-4-23 27-4-23 28-4-23 29-4-23
VI-VIII 17-7-23 18-7-23 19-7-23 20-7-23 21-7-23 22-7-23
VI-VIII 21-8-23 22-8-23 23-8-23 24-8-23 25-8-23 26-8-23
VI-VIII 4-11-23 6-11-23 7-11-23 8-11-23 9-11-23 10-11-23
VI-VIII 18-12-23 19-12-23 20-12-23 21-12-23 22-12-23 23-12-23
VI-VIII 29-1-24 30-1-24 31-1-24 1-2-24 2-2-24 3-2-24
Vi S.Sc Hindi Maths G.sc English Comp/skt./G.K
Vi Hindi English G.Sc Maths S.Sc Comp/skt./G.K
VI English G.Sc Maths S.Sc Hindi Comp/skt./G.K
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ALMANAC

e
Vet
HOME WORK INSPECTION SCHEDULE (2023-24)
(IX - XI1l)
IX-XII 17-7-23 18-7-23 19-7-23 20-7-23 21-7-23 22-7-23
IX-XII 21-8-23 22-8-23 23-8-23 24-8-23 25-8-23 26-8-23
IX-XII 4-11-23 6-11-23 7-11-23 8-11-23 9-11-23 10-11-23
IT/Al/
IX Maths S.Sc English G.sc Hindi Marketing
& Sales
IT/Al/
X G.Sc Hindi S.Sc Maths English Marketing
& Sales
Bio/Maths(Sc . . . .| Chem/Eco/ Artificial
A Acc/Hist(gry )| Engiish Optional | Phy/B.st/Hindi| ™ ;o) 5¢ Intelligence
- Chem/Eco/ - . Bio/Maths(Sc)|  Artificial
Xl English Pol.SC Phy/B.st/Hindi|  Optional Acc/History | Intelligence
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ALMANAC

INVESTITURE CEREMONY (2023-24)

S.NO.| CLASS DATE
1. Pre Nursery to XII 5 May 2023

PTM SCHEDULE

S.NO.| CLASS DATE
1. - Xl 20 May 2023 3rd Saturday
2. - Xl 12 August 2023 2nd Saturday
3. - Xl 2 September 2023 1st Saturday
4. - Xl 30 September 2023 5th Saturday
5. - Xl 2 December 2023 1st Saturday
6. X & Xl 13 January 2024 2nd Saturday
7. I - 1Xand Xl 3 February 2024 1st Saturday

GRADUATION CEREMONY (2023-24)

S.NO.| CLASS DATE

1. Pre Nursery to Il MID - FEB
ECO - CLUB ACTIVITY
VI to XII
S.NO.| CLASS DAY

1. Bird Feeding Arrangement Activity April

2. Drip Irrigation May
3. Making of Solar Cooker July / August
4. Plantation - Steps to Save Nature November
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ALMANAC

LIST OF HOLIDAYS
(2023 - 2024)

S. NO. FESTIVAL/OCCASION DATE DAY

1. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.23 Friday

2. Eid-Ul-Fitr 22.04.23 Saturday

3. Raksha Bandhan 30.08.23 Wednesday
4. Janamashtami 06.09.23 Wednesday
5. Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.23 Monday

6. Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti 15.10.23 Sunday*

7. Durga Ashtami 22.10.23 Sunday*

8. Maha Navmi 23.10.23 Monday

9. Dussehra 24.10.23 Tuesday

10. Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 28.10.23 Saturday
1. Haryana Day / Karwa Chauth 01.11.23 Wednesday
12. Chaturdarshi 11.11.23 Saturday
13. Diwali 12.11.23 Sunday*
14. Vishvakarma Day 13.11.23 Monday

15. Govardhan Pooja 14.11.23 Tuesday
16. Bhai Dooj 15.11.23 Wednesday
17. Guru Nanak Dev. Jayanti 27.11.23 Monday

18. Christmas 25.12.23 Monday

19. Makar Sakranti 15.01.24 Monday

20. Basant Panchmi 14.02.24 Wednesday
21. Maha Shivratri 08.03.24 Friday

22, Holi 24.03.24 Sunday*
23. Dulhandi 25.03.24 Monday

* Summer Vacation :- 22 May 2023 to 1 July 2023 (Pre Nur-VIil)
1 June 2023 to 1 July 2023 (IX-XII)
* Winter Vacation :- 1 January 2024 to 10 January 2024

31



